G-LINK GLT4161L16
1M X 16 CMOS DYNAMIC RAM WITH FAST PAGE MODE
Mar 2004 (Rev.2.3)
 G-Link Technology Corporation, Taiwan
Web : www.glink.com.tw    Email : sales@glink.com.tw
                                                                                         TEL : 886-2-27968078
- 1 -
Features : Description :
∗     1,048,576 words by 16 bits organization.
∗     Fast access time and cycle time.
∗     Dual CAS  Input.
∗     Low power dissipation.
∗     Read-Modify-Write, RAS-Only Refresh,
CAS -Before-RAS Refresh, Hidden
Refresh.
∗     1024 refresh cycles per 16ms.
∗ Available in 400 mil SOJ / TSOPII
Packages.
∗ Single 3.3V±0.3V Power Supply.
∗     Inputs and Outputs are TTL compatible.
∗ Fast Page Mode operation.
∗ Self refresh capability (S-Version)
The GLT4161L16 is a 1,048,576 x 16 bit
high-performance CMOS dynamic random
access memory. The GLT4161L16 offers
Fast Page mode and has both BYTE WRITE
and WORD WRITE access cycles via two

VI/OH-
VI/OL-DQ
Read Cycle
Write Cycle
Read-Modify-Write
tCAH
G-LINK GLT4161L16
1M X 16 CMOS DYNAMIC RAM WITH FAST PAGE MODE
Mar 2004 (Rev.2.3)
 G-Link Technology Corporation, Taiwan
Web : www.glink.com.tw    Email : sales@glink.com.tw
                                                                                         TEL : 886-2-27968078
- 16 -
Ordering Information
Part Number SPEED POWER FEATURE PACKAGE
GLT4161L16-40J4 40ns Normal FPM 42L 400mil SOJ
GLT4161L16-45J4 45ns Normal FPM 42L 400mil SOJ
GLT4161L16-50J4 50ns Normal FPM 42L 400mil SOJ
GLT4161L16-70J4 70ns Normal FPM 42L 400mil SOJ
GLT4161L16-40TC 40ns Normal FPM 44/50L 400mil TSOPII
GLT4161L16-45TC 45ns Normal FPM 44/50L 400mil TSOPII
GLT4161L16-50TC 50ns Normal FPM 44/50L 400mil TSOPII
GLT4161L16-70TC 70ns Normal FPM 44/50L 400mil TSOPII
Parts Numbers (Top Mark) Definition :
       GLT   4   161  L 16       P    - 40   J4
4 : DRAM
5 : Synchronous
     DRAM
6 : Standard SRAM
     /Pseudo SRAM
7 : Cache SRAM
8 : Synchronous
     Burst SRAM
9 : SGRAM
-SRAM
064 : 8K
256 : 256K
512 : 512K
100 : 1M
200 : 2M
400 : 4M
-DRAM
10 : 1M(C/EDO)
11 : 1M(C/FPM)
12 : 1M(H/EDO)
13 : 1M(H/FPM)
20 : 2M(EDO)
21 : 2M(FPM)
40 : 4M(EDO)
41 : 4M(FPM)
80 : 8M(EDO)
81 : 8M(FPM)
160 : 16M(EDO)
161 : 16M(FPM)
640 : 64M(EDO)
641 : 64M(FPM)
-SDRAM
40 : 4M
160 : 16M
320 : 32M,4Bank
640 : 64M
1280 : 128M
-PSEUDO SDRAM
020 – 2M
160 – 16M
320 – 32M
VOLTAGE
Blank : 5V
L :  3.3V
M : 2.5V
N : 2.0V
CONFIG.
04 : x04
08 : x08
16 : x16
32 : x32
SPEED
-SRAM/PSEUDO SRAM
12 : 12ns
15 : 15ns
20 : 20ns
55 : 55ns
70 : 70ns
85 : 85ns